EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTsl
"RKTASB" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies
The body of the issuer who took the decision oyepenHoe obuee cobpaHre akLMoHEepPOB
Jata yTBepXxaeHns otyeTa 27.06.2023
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Respublika ko'p tarmogli agrosanoat birjasi"

aksiyadorlik jamiyati

Short: "RKTASB" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: r. TawkeHT, Slkkacapanckuin panoH,

yn.Kyw6eru, .18, 1-i1 atax

Postal address: r. TawkeHT, Slkkacapanckuin panoH,
yn.Kyw6ern, a.18, 1-ih atax

E-mail address: info@exchenge.uz (mailto:info@exchenge.uz)
Official Website: www.exchange.uz (https://www.exchange.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HaumeHoBaHme obcnyxueatowero baHka: AKB "InFinBank"
Current account: 20208000400178913001
MFI: 01041
4 PETMCTPALUVOHHDBIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA
NPUCBOEHHbIE PETUCTPUPYIOLLMM OPraHOM: 6
NPWCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM rocynapCTBEHHON 201099812

Hanorosou cnyx6bl (MHH):



NPUCBOEHHbIe OpraHaMm rocynapcTBeHHOW CTaTUCTUKM

K®C: 114
OKIMO: 14830857
OKOHX: 66110
COATO: 1726287

MexayHapoaHble ctaHgapThl uHaHcoson  CkavaTb otyer (https://openinfo.uz/media/int_report/
oT4yéTHOCTU (MCDO) Ayont_2022_MCDO.pdf)

5 Mokasarenu poUHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOro COCTOSAHUSI IMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,000

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 54,034
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 47,636
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0,98

KoadpdpmumeHT 06HOBNEHUS OCHOBHBIX ¢poHAoB 0,033

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0,016
funds:
8 N3meHeHus1 B cocTaBe Habn aaTenbHOro coBeta, PeBU3NOHHOM KOMUCCUN UNK

UCNONTHUTEeNIbHOI O opraHa

nara nara D.N.0. LonxHocTb OpraH N3bpaH
NPUHATUS BCTYMNNIEHNS SMUTEHTa, (HasHayeH)/
peweHus K NPUHSIBWWIA BbiBEOEH U3

06513aHHOCTSIM pelweHue cocTtasa

(yBoneH,
ncTeyeHme

cpoka
NMONHOMOYNIA)

24.06.2022  24.06.2022 tOcynaxaHoB  YneH HC Obuiee N3b6paH
Wyxpat cobpaHne  (HasHaueH)

OPKNHOBUY aKuMoHepoB
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Karomos
baxoaup
Kapumosny

MutenuH
NaBen
EBreHbesuy

Pynakoea
CeeTtnaHa
CepreesHa

Magpspos
XKamuwng,
Moxuposuny

Banutos
Temyp
WaHrapeesuy

Cadpaesa
3ynbus
AHBapoBHa

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

YneH HC

Ynen HC

["eHepanbHbIiA

LNpPEeKTop

Pesunsop

Obuwee N3bpaH
cobpaHve  (HasHaueH)
aKUMOHEepOB

Obwee N36paH
cobpaHne  (HasHaueH)
aKLUMOHEpPOB

Obuwee N36paH
cobpaHve  (HasHa4eH)
aKUMOHEpPOB

Obuwee N36paH
cobpaHne  (HasHaueH)
aKLUMOHEepOB

Obuwee N3bpaH
cobpaHne  (HasHayeH)
aKLUMOHEpPOB

Obuwee N36paH
cobpaHne  (HasHa4eH)
aKLUMOHEpPOB

Information on the important facts for the year

24.06.2022 24.06.2022
24.06.2022 24.06.2022
24.06.2022 24.06.2022
24.06.2022 24.06.2022
24.06.2022 24.06.2022
24.06.2022  24.06.2022
HanmeHoBaHve

CyLLEeCTBEHHOro (hakTa

Ne
cywecTBeHHOro
GpaKTa

PelweHuns, NpuHATbIE BbiCWM 6

OpraHoM ynpasneHus
aMUTEHTa

MN3meHeHne B cocTaBe

HabnogaTtenbHOro cogeta

MN3meHeHne B cocTaBe

NCNONHNTENBHOIO opraHa

MN3meHeHne B cocTaBe
PEBM3NOHHON KOMUCCUN

HauncneHve noxonos no
LeHHbIM Bymaram

M3meHeHns B cnncke
apPnInpoBaHHbIX NuL

32

36

Jata HacTynneHus
CyLLECTBEHHOr0
thakTa

04.07.2022 .

04.07.2022 .

04.07.2022 .

04.07.2022 .

04.07.2022 .

04.07.2022 .

Lata nybnvkaumm
CYLWeCTBEHHOr0
thakTa

04.07.2022 .

04.07.2022 .

04.07.2022 .

04.07.2022 .

04.07.2022 .

04.07.2022 .
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HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens

l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

ASSETS

000
010
011
012
000
020
021

022

030

040
050

060

070

080
090
100

110

111

Ha Havano
OT4YETHOro
nepvona

2010484.00

690105.00

1320379.00

105000.00

42967.00

62033.00

4000.00

4000.00

Ha koHel,
OTYETHOro
nepvona

2078336.00

812269.00

1266067.00

105000.00

48217.00

56783.00

4000.00

4000.00



Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

1386412.00

37965.00

37965.00

213659.00

30711.00

12276.00

73003.00

26842.00

1326850.00

20400.00

20400.00

16703.00

238004.00

35569.00

49667.00

50469.00



Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330
Cash on settlement account (5100) 340
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350
Other cash and cash equivalents 360

(5500, 5800, 5700)
Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400
+390)

LIABILITIES

32166.00

38661.00

329539.00

291292.00

25242.00

13005.00

5300000.00

5881163.00

7267575.00

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420
Reserve capital (8500) 430
Treasury stock (8600) 440
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

2950000.00

1025921.00

450000.00

3630029.00

44784.00

57515.00

165040.00

134223.00

30817.00

5300000.00

5740147.00

7066997.00

2950000.00

1045867.00

450000.00

3403375.00

3030.00



TOTAL ON SECTION | (lines 410 480 7155950.00 6952272.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers = 560
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810) 570

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 580

7840)

Other long-term accounts payable 590

(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630 600 111625.00 111625.00

+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)



including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

111625.00

5142.00

19461.00

18989.00

12490.00

53983.00

1560.00

111625.00

7267575.00

111625.00

4525.00

25376.00

25142.00

12490.00

24301.00

22891.00

114725.00

7066997.00
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HanmeHoBaHue
rnokasartens

Net revenue from sales of
products (goods, works
and services)

Cost of goods sold (goods,
works and services)

Gross profit (loss) from
sales of production (goods,
works and services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, total
(lines 050+060+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses
Other operating expenses

Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the
tax base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040
+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income

Interest income

Report on financial results

Kon
cTp.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

3a cooTBEeTCTBYIOWMM
nepunog Npownoro roga

noxoml pacxogbl
(Mpnbbinb)  (yBbITKN)
2263875.00
2263875.00
3451755.00
3451657.00
98.00
614791.00
573089.00
1071948.00
1070112.00

3a 0TYeTHbIN NeproL,

LOX0 bl
(NpwnbbInb)

42276.00

43276.00

812974.00

1939405.00

1934699.00

pacxogpl
(ybbITKN)

2776193.00

2276193.00

1920943.00
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Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180+190
+200+210), including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from general
operations (lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and
losses

Profit (loss) before income
tax (lines 220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees on
profits

Net profit (loss) of the
reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

1836.00
1768.00
1768.00
497091.00
497091.00
93532.00
403559.00

4706.00
2963.00
2963.00
15499.00
15499.00
15438.00
61.00

Information on audit report
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HaumeHoBaHme
ayouTopcKom
opraHusaummu

000
«MARIKON
AUDIT»

HaTta Homep Bupg HaTta Homep ®.N.0. Konus
BblOoaun NLEH3UVBAKIIIOYEHNS  Bbloaum ayanTopckay@uTopa ayaomTopc
NMLEH3NN ayaNTOPCKOro 3akNOYEHNRAYANTOPOB), 3aK/OYEH
3aKNIoYeHNs NPOBOOVBLIENO
npoBepKy

2019-04-02 763 AyauTtopckoe 2023-05-18 116 Maxmygosa 3arpysuT
3aKnoyeHve r.r. (https://
c openinfo.L

BblpaXXeHnem media/
NONOXNTENbHOro audit_con
MHEHUA %D0%90¢
83%D0%H
D0%B8%
82_2022_
9D%D0%.
D0%91 %l
A3_2.pdf)

Cnucok adpcounmpoBaHHbIX NuUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOrO roaa)

d.N.0. unn
nonHoe
HauMeHoBaHue

lOcynaxaHos
Wyxpat
OPKUHOBMY

Kaiomos
Baxogup
Kapnmosuy

MNutenuH MNaBen
EBrenbeBny

PynakoBa
CseTnaHa
CepreesHa

Maznbspos
Xamuwmng
MoxumpoBsuny

MecToHaxox oeHune
(MECTOXUTENBCTBO)
(rocymapcTBo, obnacTb,
ropof, panoH)

r. TawkeHT, SwHabanckunii
paioH, yniua 9nbek, Oom
3/1, kBapTupa 84

r. TawkeHT, Mmp30

Y nyréekckuii paioH, 1
npoesn XupMoHTena, AoM
45a

r. TawkeHT, FOHycabanockuii
paroH, ksapTtan 8, oom 33,
kBapTtupa 5

r. TawkeHT, Mmaccme
tOHycaban, kBapTan 2, oom
10, kBapTupa 10

r. TawkeHT, ynuua Apugoosa
nom-51

OcHoBaHue, no Hata
KOTOPOMY OHU (HacTynneHus
npusHatTCs OCHOBaHus (-
adoPrnnpoBaHHbIMU 1)

nuuamm

YneH 2022-06-24
HabntopgatenbHOro

coBeTa

YneH 2022-06-24
HabnogatenbHoOro

coBeTa

YneH 2022-06-24
HabnopatenbHoro

coBeTa

YneH 2022-06-24
HabnogaTtenbHoOro

coBeTa

YneH 2022-06-24
HabntopatenbHoOro

coBeTa



Banutos Temyp r. TawkeHT, YunaHsapckuii "eHepanbHbIN 2022-06-24
WaHrapeesny paioH, ksapTan 16, gpom 10, aupekTop
kBapTupa 36

WNcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/4715
Harta: 17.05.2024



